STATE OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

√ (CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 Pages	AGREEMENT NUMBER 15-64 REGISTRATION NUMBER	2		
1.	This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:				
	California High-Speed Rail Authority				
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME				
	City of San Jose	25,40			
2.	The term of this	(a)	*		
	Agreement is November 1, 2015 through	June 30, 2018			
3.	The maximum amount of this \$600,000.00				
	Agreement after this amendment is: Six Hundred Thousand Dollars and zero cents				
1.	The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All a of the Agreement and incorporated herein:	ctions noted below are b	y this reference made a pa		

1. STD 213, Section 2 is amended to extend the term nine months and shall read as follows: "The term of this Agreement is November 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018"

"STD 213A, Section 4 is continued on the following page"

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR	CALIFORNIA Department of General Services			
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a	Use Or	nly		
City of San Jose		me.		
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Do not type)	1.5		2,5
× · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING				
Toni Taber, CMC City Clerk				
ADDRESS			**	4.74
200 East Santa Clara St., 14th Fl., San Jose, CA 9511	3			
STATE OF CALIFOR	NIA			
AGENCY NAME				
California High-Speed Rail Authority				
BY (Authorized Signature)	DATE SIGNED (Da not type)			
Ø.				
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING		Exempt per:		
Jon Tapping, Interim Chief Operating Officer				
ADDRESS	***	7		
770 L Street, Suite 620 MS 2, Sacramento, CA 9	5814			
DDAFT 0 1 111 000 111 011 01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

DRAFT--Contact the Office of the City Clerk at (408) 535-1260 or CityClerk@sanjoseca.gov for final document.

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

Page 2

2. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Section 6.5.1, the Timeline on the Deliverables Chart is amended as follows:

Deliverables

Deliverables	Timeline	
Procurement of Consultants	Through June 30, 2018	
Supervision of Project Manager	From execution of Project Consultant Contract through duration of project (through June 30, 2018)	
Invoicing	For duration of project (through June 30, 2018)	
Record Keeping	For duration of project (through June 30, 2018)	